SOUTHERN JEEP JAM 6 - WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Event Date: September 13-15, 2024

Event Location: Georgia Practice Facility (GPF MX) - Cairo, GA

PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, YOU GIVE UP CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE.

1. Acknowledgment of Risk

I, the undersigned, understand and acknowledge that participation in and attendance at the Southern Jeep Jam 6, including off-road vehicle activities, Jeep displays, competitions, and related events, involve inherent risks, hazards, and dangers that can result in physical injury, death, or property damage. These risks may include, but are not limited to:

Collisions with vehicles, obstacles, or other participants

Incidents related to vehicle operation, equipment malfunction, or terrain conditions

Exposure to extreme weather conditions

Acts of other participants or spectators

Personal injuries caused by my own negligence or the negligence of others

2. Assumption of Risk

By signing this waiver, I voluntarily assume full responsibility for the risks of bodily injury, property damage, and death that may arise from my participation in or attendance at Southern Jeep Jam 6. I agree to assume all risks, both known and unknown, whether caused by the negligence of GPF MX, event organizers, event sponsors, or other participants.

3. Waiver of Liability

In consideration of being allowed to participate in or attend Southern Jeep Jam 6, I, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, hereby release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless the following parties from any and all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action related to injury, disability, death, or property damage that may arise from my participation or attendance:

Georgia Practice Facility (GPF MX) and its owners, managers, and employees

Southern Jeep Jam 6 event organizers, sponsors, and volunteers

Any other participants, spectators, or individuals involved in the event

This release applies to all claims and causes of action, whether caused by negligence or otherwise.

4. Indemnification

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the above-named parties from any claims, damages, losses, and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising from my participation in or attendance at Southern Jeep Jam 6.

5. Medical Treatment

I consent to receive any necessary medical treatment that may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident, or illness during my participation in or attendance at the event. I release GPF MX and event organizers from any claims resulting from any medical treatment I receive, including claims of medical malpractice or negligence.

6. Media Release

I grant permission to GPF MX and Southern Jeep Jam 6 event organizers to use my likeness in any photographs, videos, or media coverage taken during the event for promotional purposes, without compensation.

7. Governing Law

This waiver and release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia. Any legal proceedings arising out of or relating to this waiver shall be brought exclusively in the courts of Georgia.

8. Participant Acknowledgment

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand this waiver of liability and hold harmless agreement. I acknowledge that I am signing this document freely and voluntarily, and I intend for my signature to serve as confirmation of my complete and unconditional release of all liability.

Participant/Spectator Name:	
Signature:	Date:
If Under 18, Parent/Guardian Name:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	